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YEAR 11 GRADES
ADMISSION PATHWAY
PROVIDES STUDENTS WITH
AN OPPORTUNITY TO GAIN
A PLACE AT FLINDERS
UNIVERSITY

WHAT IS THE YEAR 11 GRADES
ADMISSION PATHWAY

Due to the social and educational
disruption caused by the COVID-19
pandemic, Flinders University will
continue to offer the Year 11 Grades
Admission Pathway for 2023 entry,
enabling students to apply for an eligible
Flinders course based on their Year 11
Grades.

This pathway is being offered in addition
to the existing range of entry

pathways available
flinders.edu.au/study/pathways

WHY APPLY

If successful, this pathway will provide
an early conditional offer to study at
Flinders University in 2023.

WHO CAN APPLY

This pathway is available to students
undertaking Year 12 in 2022.

All current Year 12 students in South
Australian and Northern Territory
schools. In addition, Year 12 students
from Victorian and New South Wales
border schools are eligible to apply.

Contact us if your school does not meet
these eligibility requirements.

This pathway is also open to

International Students if they have
completed Year 11 in Australia.

KEY APPLICATION DATES

Open: 1 August 2022

Close: 30 September 2022

COURSE ELIGIBILITY

As part of the application students will
be required to indicate which course
they would like to be considered for
through this pathway, from the list of
eligible courses attached.

If the course a student wishes to study
is not included in this pathway they
should confirm the entry requirements
for their preferred course from the
relevant course page
flinders.edu.au/study

Alternatively they may contact us for
personalised advice.

Please note the following degrees
are excluded from this pathway:

e Bachelor of Clinical Sciences /
Doctor of Medicine

o Bachelor of Health Sciences / Master
of Occupational Therapy

e Bachelor of Health Sciences / Master
of Physiotherapy

e Bachelor of Laws (Honours) *

o Bachelor of Laws and Legal Practice
(Honours) *

o Bachelor of Medical Science
(Accelerated)

« Bachelor of Medical Science
(Laboratory Medicine)

o Bachelor of Medical Science (Vision
Science) / Master of Optometry

« Bachelor of Midwifery (Pre-
registration)

« Bachelor of Nutrition and Dietetics

e Bachelor of Paramedic Science

e Bachelor of Paramedic Science
(Northern Territory)

o Bachelor of Paramedic Science
(Regional External Program)

« Bachelor of Speech Pathology

* Students interested in studying Law
should apply for the Bachelor of Laws
(244241) or the Bachelor of Laws and
Legal Practice (244111) through this
pathway.

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for this pathway students
will need to complete the South
Australian Certificate of Education (or
equivalent).

A minimum ATAR of 70 will be required
for all Education/Teaching courses.

Students will also need to complete any
SACE Stage 2 (or IB, VCE or HSC
equivalent) pre-requisite subjects, as
well as meet any additional entry
requirements that are relevant to the
course, such as attending an audition or
submitting a portfolio/statement.

HOW TO APPLY

To apply for Flinders through this
pathway, students will need to follow
these simple steps:

« Investigate the list of eligible courses
attached

« Visit flinders.edu.au/year12 and
complete the online form

« Apply through SATAC placing your
preferred course as your first
preference

« Conditional offers will be issued from
September 2022

« Flinders will confirm your grade band
details with your school by 30
November 2022

« Confirmed offers will be issued via
SATAC in January 2023

CONTACT US

Office of Student Recruitment
1300 354 633 (Option 1)
askflinders@flinders.edu.au
flinders.edu.au/chat



ELIGIBLE COURSES

A GRADES

SACE / NTCE
A grades

SATAC Code
244731
224861
244741
244571
244751
244561
224871
244761
244451
234571
244241
244111
214321
214721

IB VCE HSC
Results of 5, 6, 7 in HL subjects / 8, 7 in SL subjects A Grades A grades

Flinders Course Name

Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours)/Master of Science (Mathematics) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Biomedical) (Honours)/Master of Engineering (Biomedical) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Civil) (Honours)/Master of Engineering Management *

Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic) (Honours)/Master of Engineering (Mechanical) *
Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic) (Honours)/Master of Engineering Management *
Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental) (Honours)/Master of Engineering (Civil) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) (Honours)/Master of Engineering (Biomedical) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) (Honours)/Master of Engineering Management *

Bachelor of Engineering (Robotics) (Honours)/Master of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic) *
Bachelor of Exercise Science/Master of Clinical Exercise Physiology

Bachelor of Laws

Bachelor of Laws and Legal Practice

Bachelor of Psychology (Honours)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) Enhanced Program for High Achievers *

A/ B GRADES

SACE / NTCE
A/ B grades

SATAC Code
249041
244231
224431
234941
244491
244501
244521
244511
224781
224791
244431

IB VCE HSC

Results of 4 or higher in HL subjects / 5 or higher in SL subjects A/ B grades A/ B grades

Flinders Course Name

Associate Degree in Medical Science (Laboratory Medicine)
Bachelor of Computer Science (Artificial Intelligence) (Honours) *
Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours) *

Bachelor of Criminology (Honours)

Bachelor of Early Childhood Education — Birth to 8 *#

Bachelor of Education (Primary) *#

Bachelor of Education (Secondary Health and Physical Education) *#
Bachelor of Education (Secondary) *#

Bachelor of Engineering (Biomedical) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Civil) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic) (Honours) *



244401
234931
244441
234591
224831
224841
224851
244621
244701

244711

234551
234841
244531
244541
244551
244771

224041
224441
224711

244971
224641
214421
234361
234371

234541
234381
234491
234431
244791

234451
224051
234491
244801
224761

244285
216071

Bachelor of Engineering (Environmental) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) - Flexible Entry *

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) - General Entry *

Bachelor of Engineering (Maritime) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Robotics) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering (Software) (Honours) *

Bachelor of Engineering Technology (Advanced Manufacturing and Digital Design)
Bachelor of Engineering Technology (Systems and Security) *

Bachelor of Engineering Technology (Systems and Security)/Bachelor of Science (Physics) *
Bachelor of Exercise Science

Bachelor of Human Nutrition

Bachelor of Inclusive and Specialised Education (Early Childhood) *#

Bachelor of Inclusive and Specialised Education (Primary) *#

Bachelor of Inclusive and Specialised Education (Secondary) *#

Bachelor of Information Technology (Digital Forensics) (Honours)

Bachelor of Information Technology (Game Development) (Honours)

Bachelor of Information Technology (Honours)

Bachelor of Information Technology (Network and Cybersecurity Systems) (Honours)
Bachelor of International Relations and Political Science (Honours)

Bachelor of Mathematical Sciences (Honours) *

Bachelor of Medical Science #

Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Animal Behaviour)
Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Biodiversity and Conservation)
Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Biotechnology)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Chemical Sciences)
Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Environmental Science)
Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Forensic and Analytical Science) *
Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Life Sciences)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Marine Biology)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Palagontology)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Physics)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) (Plant Science)

Bachelor of Social Work

Bachelor of Social Work (External)

Diploma in Laws



B / C Grades

SACE / NTCE

B/ C grades
(minimum 3 Bs)

SATAC Code
249011
249021
244001
274105
244011
214591
214021
214031
234011
244021
214761
224401
224411
274045
224361
274025
224371
274035
274015
244041
244061
234201
214821
244221
234721
214551
224691
214561
224901
244601
214571
224911
224131
244291

IB VCE

Results of 3 or higher in HL subjects / 4 or higher in SL subjects B/ C grades
(minimum 3 Bs

Flinders Course Name

Associate Degree in Disability and Community Practice
Associate Degree in Health Sciences

Bachelor of Accounting

Bachelor of Accounting (Online)

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance

Bachelor of Applied Geographical Information Systems
Bachelor of Archaeology

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Arts and Science

Bachelor of Banking and Finance

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business (Human Resource Management)
Bachelor of Business (International Business)

Bachelor of Business (International Business) (Online)

(
(
(
Bachelor of Business (Management)
Bachelor of Business (Management) (Online)

Bachelor of Business (Marketing)

Bachelor of Business (Marketing) (Online)

Bachelor of Business (Online)

Bachelor of Business (Sports Management)

Bachelor of Business Economics

Bachelor of Commerce

Bachelor of Computer Science *

Bachelor of Computer Science (Artificial Intelligence) *

Bachelor of Creative Arts (Costume Design) in partnership with TAFE SA
Bachelor of Creative Arts (Creative Writing) *

Bachelor of Creative Arts (Dance) in partnership with TAFE SA *

Bachelor of Creative Arts (Drama) *

(
(
(
(
Bachelor of Creative Arts (Fashion) in partnership with TAFE SA
Bachelor of Creative Arts (Game Production) *

Bachelor of Creative Arts (Screen) *

Bachelor of Creative Arts (Visual Arts) in partnership with TAFE SA
Bachelor of Creative Arts (Visual Effects and Entertainment Design) *

Bachelor of Creative Industries (Digital Media)

HSC

B/ C grades
(minimum 3 Bs)



244461
244301
244311
244611
244321
244331
234661
244591
244471
224531
224535
214811
244091
244101
244351
244361
244371
244381
244391
214201
244641
224101
224701
244191
214921
234641
224631
224151
214311
214312
224651
244341
234511
234211
234221
234521
234231
234271
234281
234171

Bachelor of Creative Industries (Festivals and Arts Production)
Bachelor of Creative Industries (Film and Television)
Bachelor of Creative Industries (Interactive Design)
Bachelor of Creative Industries (Music)

Bachelor of Creative Industries (Theatre and Performance)
Bachelor of Creative Industries (Writing and Publishing)
Bachelor of Criminology

Bachelor of Design and Technology

Bachelor of Disability and Community Inclusion

Bachelor of Disability and Developmental Education
Bachelor of Disability and Developmental Education (External)
Bachelor of Engineering Science

Bachelor of Finance

Bachelor of Finance and Business Economics
Bachelor of Health Sciences

Bachelor of Health Sciences (Digital Health)

Bachelor of Health Sciences (Physiology and Neuroscience)
Bachelor of Health Sciences (Psychology)

Bachelor of Health Sciences (Therapy Studies)

Bachelor of Information Technology

Bachelor of Information Technology (Digital Forensics)
Bachelor of Information Technology (Game Development)
Bachelor of Information Technology (Network and Cybersecurity Systems)
Bachelor of International Relations and Political Science
Bachelor of Languages

Bachelor of Law and Society

Bachelor of Mathematical Sciences *

Bachelor of Media and Communication

Bachelor of Nursing (Pre-registration) *

Bachelor of Nursing (Pre-registration) (Riverland) *

Bachelor of Psychological Science

Bachelor of Public Health

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science (Animal Behaviour)

Bachelor of Science (Biodiversity and Conservation)

Bachelor of Science (Biotechnology)

Bachelor of Science (Environmental Science)

(

(

(
Bachelor of Science (Chemical Sciences)

(
Bachelor of Science (Forensic and Analytical Science) *
(

Bachelor of Science (Forensic and Analytical Science Pathway)



244661
234301
224061
234341
244681
224741

224111
224001
216031
216041
216051
216081
216061
278071

278045
278055
278061

Bachelor of Science (Life Sciences)

Bachelor of Science (Marine Biology)

Bachelor of Science (Palaeontology)

Bachelor of Science (Physics)

Bachelor of Science (Plant Science)

Bachelor of Sport, Health and Physical Activity

Bachelor of Sport, Health and Physical Activity (Outdoor Education)
Bachelor of Tourism and Events

Diploma in Arts

Diploma in Business

Diploma in Disability and Community Practice

Diploma in Health Sciences

Diploma in Language

Undergraduate Certificate in Acting

Undergraduate Certificate in Digital and Entertainment Design
Undergraduate Certificate in Industry 4.0

Undergraduate Certificate in Public Health

Note: Combined degree options for the courses listed are also included

* Pre-requisites or additional entry requirements apply (e.g. audition, statement/portfolio submission)
A Pre-requisites apply for the B Medical Science when combined with the B Engineering (Biomedical) (Honours)

# A minimum ATAR of 70 is required for all Education/Teaching courses

CRICOS No. 00114A



